Community College Survey of Student Engagement -2017 Cohort
2017 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey
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Item 9: How much does this college emphasize the following?
9b. Providing the support you need to ENVSUPRT Very little 7,381 4.2
succeed at this college [SUPPORT]
Some 36,882 20.9
Quite a bit 72,479 41.0
Very much 59,975 33.9
Total 176,717 100.0
9c. Encouraging contact among students ENVDIVRS Very little 25,643 14.5
from different economic, social, and racial or
ethnic backgrounds [SUPPORT] Some 53,602 304
Quite a bit 55,750 31.6
Very much 41,342 234
Total 176,336 100.0
9d. Helping you cope with your ENVNACAD Very little 64,075 36.4
non-academic responsibilities (work, family,
etc.) [SUPPORT] Some 60,584 344
Quite a bit 33,035 18.8
Very much 18,369 104
Total 176,063 100.0
9e. Providing the support you need to thrive ENVSOCAL Very little 44,664 254
socially [SUPPORT]
Some 67,136 38.1
Quite a bit 42,325 24.0
Very much 21,949 12.5
Total 176,073 100.0
9f. Providing the financial support you need FINSUPP Very little 38,064 216
to afford your education [SUPPORT]
Some 47,238 26.8
Quite a bit 46,849 26.6
Very much 43,961 25.0
Total 176,112 100.0
Item 12.1: How often have you used the following services during the current academic year?
12.1a. Academic advising / planning FREQACAD Never 28,076 16.2
[SUPPORT]
1time 42,674 246
2-4times 80,613 46.4
5 or more times 22,202 12.8
Total 173,565 100.0
12.1b. Career counseling [SUPPORT] FREQCACOU Never | 112,418 65.1
1time 29,248 16.9
2-4times 25,141 14.6
5 or more times 5,906 34
Total 172,713 100.0
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